7.1 Candidates or candidate teams selected to participate in the 3rd phase (acceleration 
or capacity building) and 4th phase (post-acceleration or incubation) of the Triggers 
program, and while participating in the program, will be granted monetary support in 
the form of a monthly stipend, in the amount of € 691.70 (six hundred and ninety-one 
euros and seventy cents), aimed at increasing the attractiveness of the program, 
positioning it as competitive and promoting an environment conducive to innovation. 

7.2 The beneficiaries of the pecuniary support identified in the previous number must